FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101776539

TRA	DEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO From Reel # Frame #	Merger JUL - 5 2001 Effective Date Mortin Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name 06/28/2001
	X Other GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Fixecution Date Month Day Year
Name Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	06/28/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bankers Trust Company, as Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Bankers Trust Plaza	
Address (line 2) 130 Liberty Street	
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10006
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
X Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment).
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
7/12/2001 TBIAZI 00000083 7508440 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 02	
FC:482 1050.00 OP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average ap	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering
the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this but the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budge Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to at, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

LA1:938042.1

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the First Recei	iving F	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 2	213-430	-6655
Name	Priscila E. Castillo		
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP		
Address (line 2)	400 South Hope Street		
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90071-2898		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	,	# 13
Enter either the Trac	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	 ibers foi	rk if additional numbers attached the same property). lumber(s)
75/084,440		,340,80	
75/843,724	1,051,295 1,	,371,33	9 1,473,949
	1,356,258 1,	,443,26	1,505,970
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [13
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [1,090.00
Method of Deposit Ac	count		
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	١	Yes No No
Statement and	d Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Priscila E. Castillo

LA1:938042.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0736

07/05/2001

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	RADEMARKS ONL	<u>.Y</u>	INADLINAKK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partners	ship Corporation	Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties atta	ched
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Coun	The state of the s	Zin Code be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	assignment and is not domicile an appointmen representative (Designation m	d the receiving party d in the United States,
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		document from	Tute Assignmenty.
Trademark Application Number(s) or Rec	gistration Number(s	X Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	Registration Number (DO NO		· · · •
Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number	r(s)
	1,505,971	2,133,466	2,304,502
	1,663,466	2,124,479	2,321,661
	1,359,265	2,069,741	1,045,197
	1,911,140	2,036,905	1,040,369
	2,134,746	2,081,416	2,337,173
	1,938,783	2,165,154	717,303
	2,059,750	2,198,979	2,300,432

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

_	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City Individual General Partnership Lii	State/Country Zio Code nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	is not domiciled in the United States,
Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic
'	representative should be attached.
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment).
	(Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 890,740 1,774,260
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 890,740 1,774,260 1,136,556 1,863,438
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 890,740 1,774,260 1,136,556 1,863,438 2,337,374 1,916,512
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 890,740 1,774,260 1,136,556 1,863,438 2,337,374 1,916,512 1,830,672 1,923,706
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment). On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 890,740 1,774,260 1,136,556 1,863,438 2,337,374 1,916,512 1,830,672 1,923,706 1,771,514

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Hallmark Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), and

WHEREAS, Katy Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2001 (said Credit Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement") with the financial institutions named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders"), and Bankers Trust Company ("BTCo"), as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Secured Party") pursuant to which Lenders have made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to Company; and

WHEREAS, Company may from time to time enter, or may from time to time have entered, into one or more Hedge Agreements (collectively, the "Lender Hedge Agreements") with one or more Persons that are Lenders or Affiliates of Lenders at the time such Lender Hedge Agreements are entered into (in such capacity, collectively, "Rate Exchangers"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of June 28, 2001 (said Subsidiary Guaranty, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Guaranty") in favor of Secured Party for the benefit of Lenders and any Rate Exchangers, pursuant to which Grantor has guarantied the prompt payment and performance when due of all obligations of Company under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all obligations of Company under the Lender Hedge Agreements, including without limitation the obligation of Company to make payments thereunder in the event of early termination thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of June 28. 2001 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, Secured Party and the other grantors named therein, Grantor has agreed to create in favor of Secured Party a secured and protected interest in, and Secured Party has agreed to become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

> (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise but only to the extent permitted by agreements governing such license or other use) in and to all trademarks, service

> > Grant of Trademark Security Interest

LA1:933905.1

marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications specifically identified in Schedule A) (the "Trademark Registrations"), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (the "Trademark Rights"), and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith (the "Associated Goodwill"); and

(ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include, and Grantor shall be not deemed to have granted a security interest in, any of Grantor's rights or interests in any license, contract or agreement to which Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder to the extent, but only to the extent, that such a grant would, under the terms of such license, contract or agreement or otherwise, result in a breach of the terms of, or constitute a default under any license, contract or agreement to which Grantor is a party (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to the UCC or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); provided, that immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such provision, the Trademark Collateral shall include, and Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all such rights and interests as if such provision had never been in effect.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

2

Grant of Trademark Security Interest IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day of June, 2001.

Hallmark Holdings, Inc.

Name:

Title:

S-1

Grant of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	Grantor	Trademark Description	Status	Application Appln/Reg
			N Line and the	umber/Date Number
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MISC. DESIGN	ABANDONED PER	73/520,858
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	(KANGAROO)	CLIENT	13/320,030
			05/19/87	
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	SOIL-GUARD	ABANDONED PER	73/738,442
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		CLIENT	
1	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT	REGISTERED	1,054,739
•	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			
2	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLO-MESH	REGISTERED	1,051,295
v	(arora Girt, inc.)			
3	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JACKEROO	REGISTERED	1,356,258
)	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			
4	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KANGAROO SYSTEM	REGISTERED	1,340,802
1	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			
5	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KLEENFAST	REGISTERED	1,371,339
/	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	DACTOCADO.		
0	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BACTOGARD	REGISTERED	1,443,264
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	CLIT	DECIGEODED.	
7	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT	REGISTERED	1,488,049
_	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.) Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	LI ID (NI CANID	PECICIEPED	
8	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	KLIP 'N SAND	REGISTERED	1,473,949
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-STIK	CANCELED DUE	1.402.156
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	OLII-STIK	TO NON-USE 1994	1,482,156
~	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JOEY	REGISTERED	1,505,970
7	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	JOET	REGISTERED	1,303,970
•	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BUCKAROO	REGISTERED	1,505,971
0	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			1,303,571
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-MAT	CANCELED DUE	1,552,992
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		TO NON-USE 1996	3,000,000
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-SAND	CANCELED DUE	1,593,753
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		TO NON-USE 1996	
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HANNAH'S HELPER	REGISTERED	1,663,466
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FLEX-SAND	ABANDONED	73/257,398
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)			, in the second
7	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HANNAH'S HELPER and	REGISTERED	1,359,265
2	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	Design		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FINISH FAST	ABANDONED;	74/544,970
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		REFILED - SEE	
			2677/00122	
			GLIT/GEMTEX	
			LTD.	

	Grantor	Trademark Description	Status	Application	Appln/Reg
				Number/Date	Number
ŀ	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GRIPPSTRIPS	ABANDONED PER		74/595,812
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	Grant Strains	CLIENT		1
1	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GRIPPS	ABANDONED PER		74/595,994
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		CLIENT		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	CLEANING SPECIALTIES	ABANDONED PER		74/561,369
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	CO.	CLIENT		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-STIK	REGISTERED		1,911,140
B	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	1 3222			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	CONTOUR	REGISTERED	, ,,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,	2,134,746
14	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	SAFIRE	REGISTERED		1,938,783
15	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				, ,
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT HOUSEHOLD	REGISTERED		2,059,750
16	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	PRODUCTS			
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	COCOPAD	REGISTERED		2,133,466
[7]	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
(0)	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FIBER NATURALS	REGISTERED		2,124,479
18	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
ا م	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	ALL 'N 1	REGISTERED		2,069,741
19	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT	REGISTERED		2,036,905
20	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
-1	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT/MICROTRON	PENDING		75/084,440
21	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
77	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-SAND	REGISTERED		2,081,416
22	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)				
23	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FIBER NATURALS and	REGISTERED		2,165,154
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	Design			2 100 070
24	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	WALNUTPAD	REGISTERED		2,198,979
21	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		DEGIOTEDED.		2 204 502
OT	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	COCO JUICE	REGISTERED		2,304,502
25	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		NOT FILED 1996		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	COCO CREAM	NOT FILED 1996		
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	MICENEACT	NOT FILED 1996		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KLEENFAST	NOT FILED 1990		
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	FINISH FAST	NOT FILED; SEE		
	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FINISH FASI	2677/00122		
	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)		GLIT/GEMTEX		
			LTD.		
	Hollmank Holdings Inc	BLUE ICE	PENDING PENDING		75/843,724
26	Hallmark Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	DEOL ICE			
•	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	TOUCHSTONE	REGISTERED		2,321,661
27	(d/b/a Glit, Inc.)	1000IBTOILE			
21	(Wora Offi, file.)				<u> </u>

Hallmark Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a Gritcloth)						
Add/do Gritcloth Hallmark Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a Gritcloth) LOREN REGISTERED 04/04/10 2,337,173				Status	Renewal	Reg. No.
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. GRITCLOTH REGISTERED 06/01/06 1,040,369	28	<u> </u>	GRITCLOTH (Stylized)	REGISTERED	08/03/06	1,045,197
ABANDONED Comparison Comp						
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.			GRITCLOTH	REGISTERED	06/01/06	1,040,369
D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products BIG BOSS REGISTERED 06/20/01 717,303	21	<u>`</u>				
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	20		LOREN	REGISTERED	04/04/10	2,337,173
D/B/A Loren Products BIG BOSS REGISTERED 06/20/01 717,303 32		1				
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products BIG BOSS REGISTERED 06/20/01 717,303 32 Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products BIG BOSS II REGISTERED 12/14/05 (SEC 8) 2,300,432 33 Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products PINOSAN REGISTERED 05/12/10 890,740 34 Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products VANQUISH REGISTERED 06/03/10 1,136,556 35 Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products LOREN and Design REGISTERED 04/04/05 (SEC 8) 2,337,374 35 CHURCH & DWIGHT BRILLO REGISTERED 04/26/01 141,498 16 LOREN LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 17 Licensed To LOREN BRILLO REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 18 LOREN LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 19 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 10 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 10 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 10 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 11 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 12 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 13 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 14 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 15 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 16 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 17 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 18 LOREN REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,50	1		GRITCLOTH	ABANDONED		75/495,204
D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products UANQUISH REGISTERED 06/03/10 1,136,556						
32 Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products LOREN and Design REGISTERED 06/03/10 1,136,556	31	,	BIG BOSS	REGISTERED	06/20/01	717,303
D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	01	1				
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	32		BIG BOSS II	REGISTERED	12/14/05 (SEC 8)	2,300,432
D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.			PDVOGANA	The contract of the contract o		
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	スス		PINOSAN	REGISTERED	05/12/10	890,740
D/B/A Loren Products Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	ارب	D	VANCING!	D. C.		
Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	34		VANQUISH	REGISTERED	06/03/10	1,136,556
D/B/A Loren Products CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	-1		LODEN 1D	DE CICEED DO		
CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	35		LOREN and Design	REGISTERED	04/04/05 (SEC 8)	2,337,374
Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501			DRULO	DECIGREDED	0.4/0.6/0.1	
HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501)	BRILLO	REGISTERED	04/26/01	141,498
HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501						
D/B/A LOREN PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501						
PRODUCTS CHURCH & DWIGHT BRILLO REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
CHURCH & DWIGHT BRILLO REGISTERED 08/27/09 260,501 Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.			•			1
Licensed To HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.			BRILLO	REGISTERED	08/27/00	260 501
HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.	1		BRILLO	REGISTERED	00/27/09	200,301
HOLDINGS, INC.						
				}		1
		D/B/A LOREN				
PRODUCTS						
CHURCH & DWIGHT BRILLO REGISTERED 10/03/09 371,687		CHURCH & DWIGHT	BRILLO	REGISTERED	10/03/09	371,687
Licensed To		Licensed To				1
HALLMARK						
HOLDINGS, INC.		HOLDINGS, INC.				
D/B/A LOREN		D/B/A LOREN]
PRODUCTS		PRODUCTS				<u> </u>
CHURCH & DWIGHT BRILLO and Design REGISTERED 09/04/02 736,958			BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	09/04/02	736,958
Licensed To						
HALLMARK	ļ					
HOLDINGS, INC.		*				
D/B/A LOREN				ļ		
PRODUCTS	Į	PRODUCTS				

CHURCH & DWIGHT	BRILLO	DECICTEDED	02/11/00	T 066 503
Licensed To	DKILLU	REGISTERED	03/11/09	866,593
HALLMARK				
HOLDINGS, INC.				1
D/B/A LOREN	1		}	
PRODUCTS			•	
CHURCH & DWIGHT	BRILLO SCRUBBERS	REGISTERED	07/11/01 (CDC) 0	1.005.017
	BRILLO SCRUBBERS	REGISTERED	07/11/01 (SEC 8)	1,905,017
Licensed To HALLMARK				
			1	
HOLDINGS, INC.	1			
D/B/A LOREN				
PRODUCTS	DDILLO	DECICAEDED	00/10/01/05/05	1.010.505
CHURCH & DWIGHT	BRILLO	REGISTERED	09/19/01 (SEC 8)	1,919,797
Licensed To				
HALLMARK				
HOLDINGS, INC.				
D/B/A LOREN			-	
PRODUCTS				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	OLD DUTCH CLEANSER	REGISTERED	03/27/06	50,697
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	and Design			
D/B/A Loren Products				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	DUTCH	REGISTERED	06/05/04	1,280,397
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KOPPER KATE	NOT FILED		
Dial Corp. Licensed To	DUTCH	REGISTERED	07/28/03 (SEC 8)	2,176,340
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.			ì	
D/B/A Loren Products				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	BAB-O	REGISTERED	09/22/05	203,724
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				, ,
D/B/A Loren Products				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	KURLY KATE	REGISTERED	01/15/10	1,129,108
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HOILLI IMILE		0	2,122,100
D/B/A Loren Products				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	KOPPER KATE	EXPIRED (SEE		1,061,259
	KOTTER NATE	4089/00140)		1,001,200
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.		TU09/UU14U)		
D/B/A Loren Products	TDENIS	REGISTERED	06/10/07	430,422
Dial Corp. Licensed To	TREND	KEGISTEKED	00/10/0/	450,422
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products		PEGIGEERED	04/24/06	(2(011
Dial Corp. Licensed To	TREND	REGISTERED	04/24/06	626,011
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Dial Corp. Licensed To	TREND	REGISTERED	01/18/03	1,223,857
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
llmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON ABRASIVES	REGISTERED	4/12/04	1,830,672
		DEGICTERED	5/10/02	1 771 514
llmark Holdings, Inc.	HEF-T-CLEAN	REGISTERED	5/18/03	1,771,514
Illmark Holdings, Inc.	ULTRA POLYLINE	REGISTERED	5/25/03	1,773,022
- ·	1	1	1	ł

37

39	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	ULTRA VALULINE	REGISTERED	5/25/03	1,773,021
40	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JIF-Y-CLEAN	REGISTERED	6/1/03	1,774,260
	Microtron Abrasives, Inc.	POLYESTER THERMAL	CANCELED 11/06/91		1,335,588
	Microtron Abrasives, Inc.	POLYTHERMAL	CANCELED 01/23/92		1,356,693
41	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON ABRASIVES, INC.	REGISTERED	11/22/04	1,863,438
		POLYTHERMAL	NEVER FILED		
42	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	P/E PLUS	REGISTERED	09/05/05	1,916,512
43	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	M PLUS & DESIGN	REGISTERED	10/03/05	1,923,706

Foreign Trademarks:

Grantor/Owner	Mark/Matter	Status	Appln/Reg Number	Country
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	ALL N 1	REGISTERED	TMA 501,981	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT	REGISTERED	TMA 404,719	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT and Design	REGISTERED	TMA 352,512	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-STIK	REGISTERED	TMA 345,713	Canada
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	TMA 610,725	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BUCKAROO	REGISTERED	TMA 364,391	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JOEY	REGISTERED	TMA 364,392	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JACKEROO	REGISTERED	TMA 374,923	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KANGAROO SYSTEM	REGISTERED	TMA 374,924	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KLIP 'N SAND	REGISTERED	TMA 365,143	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT-SAND	REGISTERED	TMA 380,043	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLOMESH	REGISTERED	TMA 386,549	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KLEENFAST	REGISTERED	TMA 397,223	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HANNAH'S HELPER and Design	REGISTERED	TMA 404,397	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BACTOGARD	REGISTERED	TMA 349,866	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HANNAH'S HELPER	REGISTERED	TMA 484,069	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FINISH FAST	PENDING	TMA 868,669	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	SAFIRE	REGISTERED	TMA 506,669	Sanada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT/MICROTRON	PENDING	TMA 817,875	Canada

Grantor/Owner	Mark/Matter	Status	Applu/Reg Number	Country
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	COCOPAD	REGISTERED	TMA 506,453	Canada
	<u> </u>		1	
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	FIBER NATURALS	REGISTERED	TMA 506,452	Canada
Hallmark Holdings Inc.	FIBER NATURALS and Design	REGISTERED	TMA 522,259	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	KLEENFAST	REGISTERED	TMA 527,309	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	CONTOUR	REGISTERED	TMX 506,670	Canada
	CLOMESH	PROPOSED; NEVER FILED		Greece
	GLIT (CL.3)	PROPOSED; NEVER FILED		Italy
	GLOMESH	ABANDONED PER CLIENT	1,514,242	Spain
	SANDBOW & DESIGN	ABANDONED	G356418WZ	Germany
	BACTOGARD	ABANDONED	1,116,713	Germany
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	71027/63	Japan
	KLIP 'N SAND	ABANDONED	65943/63	Japan
	GLIT	RROPOSED 1988		Japan
	GLIT	ABANDONED	1,265,239	Great Britain
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLIT	REGISTERED	1,262,129	Great Britain
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	GLOMESH	REGISTERED	1,391,083	Great Britain
	BACTOGARD	ABANDONED	1,298,682	Great Britain
	GUIT-STIK	ABANDONED	1,347,843	Great Britain
/	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	1,348,382	Great Britain
	KLIP 'N SAND	ABANDONED	1,347,840	Great Britain
Hallmark Holdings, Irc.	GLOMESH	REGISTERED	257,372	Portugal
	BACTOGARD	ABANDONED	1,425,745	France
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	1,471,779	France
 	KLIP 'N SAND	ABANDONED	129,429	Ireland
	GLOMESH	ABANDONED	133,636	Ireland
	GLIT-STIK	ABANDONED	128,835	Ireland

Grantor/Owner	Mark/Matter	Status	Appln/Reg Number	Country
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	2426/88	Ireland
	BACTOGARD	ABANDONED	A1458,012	Australia
	GLIT-STIK	ABANDONED	A488,649	Australia
	KLIP 'N SAND	ABANDONED	A488,750	Australia
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED	A489,176	Australia
	BACTOGARD	ABANDONED	428,944	Benelux
	SANDBOW and Design	ABANDONED PER CLIENT	451,297	Benelux
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	TOUCHSTONE	PENDING	1,028,968	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BLUE ICE	PENDING	1,030,233	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BIG BOSS II (CL. 08)	PENDING	821,853,880	Brazil
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BIG BOSS II (CL 09)	PENDING	821,853,872	Brazil
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	BIG BOSS II	REGISTERED	37,829	Bulgaria
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	106/795	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO	REGISTERED	107,226	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	428,152	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO 10 and Design	REGISTERED	430,831	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO 10 and Design	REGISTERED	438,507	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	507,819	Benelux
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO	REGISTERED	92,682	Austria
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO	REGISTERED	193297/492196	Italy
Church & Dwight Licensed To Hallmark Holdings, Inc. D/B/A Loren Products	BRILLO	EXPIRED 1994	26237/461265	Italy
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	487,116	Italy

Grantor/Owner	Mark/Matter	Status	Appin/Reg Number	Country
To Hanmark Holdings, Inc.				/
D/B/A Doren Products				′
Church & Qwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	EXPIRED 1997	494,256	Italy
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	EXPIRED 1997	494,257	Italy
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				ļ
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	EXPIRED 1997	494,258	Italy
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.		,		
D/B/A Loren Products	\			
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	PENDING /	MI PG005041	Italy
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				}
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	VR00.149 1939	Denmark
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.			}	
D/B/A Loren Products				1
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	10,711	Greece
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				Ì
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	233,777	Portugal
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	>	(
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	233,778	Portugal
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				ĺ
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	276,167	Portugal
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	1,460,397	France
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.)
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	1,305,974	France
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	NOUVEAU BRILLO and	REGISTERED	1,337,621	France
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	Design			
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Ligensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	27,902	Sweden
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	51,668	Sweden
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	79,912	Sweden
	l .	t	i .	
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				N

'\ Grantor/Owner	Mark/ Matter	Status	Appln/Reg Number	Country
Carrier of National States of the Carrier of States	ta ing manganan na manganan na manganan na	Parallel (1991) - Ni	Barrat Barra	
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	80,686	Sweden
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.			·	/
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	835,132	Germany
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	745,338	Germany
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	647,280	Germany
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products			/	
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	17,137	Finland
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				ĺ
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	119,531	Finland
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				1
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	51,297	Spain
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products	\times			
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	121,463	Spain
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	1		}	
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO	REGISTERED	121,464	Spain
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	428,458	Spain
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Church & Dwight Licensed	BRILLO and Design	REGISTERED	428,459	Spain
To Hallmark Holdings, Inc.				
D/B/A Loren Products				
Hallmark Holdings, Inc	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	TMA 442,492	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	POLYESTER THERMAL	REGISTERED	TMA 449,047	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	HEF-T-CLEAN	REGISTERED	TMA 443,337	Canada
Hallmark Høldings, Inc.	ULTRA POLYLINE	REGISTERED	TMA 461,166	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	ULTRA VALUELINE	REGISTERED	TMA 477,352	Canada
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	JIF-Y-CLEAN	REGISTERED	TMA 477,262	Canada
Harlmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	TMA 445,386	Canada
ranimark rioldings, mc.	ABRASIVES, INC.			
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	1,465,051	Great
manmark Holdings, Inc.	MICKOTKON		=,,	Britain
0,				Britain

Grantor/Owner	Mark/Matter	Status	Appln/Reg Number	Country
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	1,558,430	Great Britain
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	297,339	Portugal
Hallmark Holdings, Inc.	MICROTRON	REGISTERED	297,338	Portugal

RECORDED: 07/05/2001